SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS GOODSPEED, LINDSEY, PAIZ

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-23</u> Series of 2005

Series of 2005

A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING TWO BALLOT QUESTIONS TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AT THE NOVEMBER 1, 2005 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN COLORADO, THAT:

At the general election of Tuesday, November 1, 2005, the following questions shall be submitted to the registered electors of the City of Northglenn, Colorado:

QUESTION NO. 1: SHALL A NEW SECTION 8.17 BE ADDED TO THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER TO CREATE A WATER AND SEWER FUND AND TO PROHIBIT THE CITY COUNCIL, THE CITY MANAGER AND OTHER **ADMINISTRATIVE** OFFICIALS FROM EXPENDING, TRANSFERRING OR LOANING ANY REVENUES OR UNENCUMBERED APPROPRIATION BALANCE OF THE WATER AND SEWER FUND PERMENANTLY OR TEMPORARILY, FOR ANY PURPOSE NOT REASONABLE RELATED PURPOSE OF TO THE THE FUND, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY CHARTER PROVISION TO THE CONTRARY?

QUESTION NO. 2: SHALL SECTION 4.5 OF THE NORTHGLENN CITY CHARTER BE AMENDED TO PROHIBIT CITY COUNCIL CONSIDERATION OF ANY PUBLIC BUSINESS AT ANY MEETING THAT IS NOT LISTED ON A DETAILED AGENDA THAT IS PUBLICLY POSTED MORE THAN TWENTY-FOUR HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING?

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of ______, 2005.

KATHLEEN NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

HERBERT C. PHILLIPS City Attorney